THE LAW OFFICES OF STEVE ARAGON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

401 West 15th Street, Suite
840 Austin, Texas 78701

Nueces County, Texas
901 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

2019-00075-396Nueces County, Texas

INVOICE

Invoice # 80

Date: 05/05/2020
Due On: 06/04/2020

Assistance with healthcare-related legislation and policies

Type

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Date

01/17/2019

01/17/2019

01/22/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/28/2019

01/31/2019

02/01/2019

02/11/2019

Notes

Telephone call: Conference call - Nueces County Hosp.
District - LPPF bill planning

Document review: Email - Gary Eiland

Document review: Email - McRae re Corpus Christi
Health Dist. 1115 Waiver funding options

Document review: Email to Tyner Little re LPPF draft
bills

Document drafting/preparation: Draft LPPF bill, submit
to T. Little

Document drafting/preparation: LPPF Legal Analysis,
submitted to T. Little

Document drafting/preparation: Share LPPF legal
analysis with Paul Townsend

Document review: Review, respond to T. Little email
from J. Hipp

Document drafting/preparation: Prepare Nueces
County Omnibus Draft
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Quantity

1.00

0.30

0.60

0.50

1.80

4.50

0.30

0.50

4.50

Rate

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

$425.00

Total

$425.00

$127.50

$255.00

$212.50

$765.00

$1,912.50

$127.50

$212.50

$1,912.50



Invoice # 80 - 05/05/2020

Service  02/12/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Email Paul Townsend 0.20 $425.00 $85.00
re meeting on LPPF

Service  02/13/2019 Telephone call: LPPF Workshop Meeting 1.00 $425.00 $425.00

Service  02/15/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Consolidate LPPF draft 2.60 $425.00 $1,105.00
comments

Service  02/18/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Email to Lance Ramsay 0.60 $425.00 $255.00
(Gjersett & Lorenz) re LPPF bill draft

Service  02/19/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Prepare LPPF bill 3.50 $425.00 $1,487.50
crosswalk document

Service  02/19/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Email - Gary Eiland re 0.30 $425.00 $127.50
LPPF draft comments

Service  02/20/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Share LPPF bill 1.30 $425.00 $552.50
revisions with Nueces County group

Service  02/22/2019 Document review: Email from B. Hinojosa-Persohn, 0.80 $425.00 $340.00
Nueces Co. Asst. Co. Atty re engagement

Service  02/24/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Publish LPPF draft web 3.60 $425.00 $1,530.00
page (https://nueces-co-Ippf.site44.com/), invite
comments

Service  02/25/2019 Document review: Review NCHD comments to 1.00 $425.00 $425.00
omnibus LPPF draft

Service  02/25/2019 A109 Appear for/attend: Attend Nueces County Com'rs 2.00 $425.00 $850.00
Ct. Meeting

Service  02/26/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Email to T. Little re 0.20 $425.00 $85.00
LPPF bill caption

Service  03/25/2019 Document drafting/preparation: Draft stakeholder letter 1.00 $425.00 $425.00
for J. Canales

Service  05/17/2019 Document review: Review, compare CSSB2315 with 1.80 $425.00 $765.00
SB2315

Total $14,407.50

Detailed Statement of Account

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

80 06/04/2020 $14,407.50 $0.00 $14,407.50
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Invoice # 80 - 05/05/2020

Outstanding Balance $14,407.50

Total Amount Outstanding $14,407.50

Please make all amounts payable to: The Law Offices of Steve Aragén, a Professional Corporation

Please pay within 30 days.
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