401 West 15th Street, Suite 840 Austin, Texas 78701

## **INVOICE**

Invoice # 80 Date: 05/05/2020 Due On: 06/04/2020

Nueces County, Texas 901 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

## **2019-00075-396Nueces County, Texas**

# Assistance with healthcare-related legislation and policies

Type	Date	Notes	Quantity	Rate	Total
Service	01/17/2019	Telephone call: Conference call - Nueces County Hosp. District - LPPF bill planning	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
Service	01/17/2019	Document review: Email - Gary Eiland	0.30	\$425.00	\$127.50
Service	01/22/2019	Document review: Email - McRae re Corpus Christi Health Dist. 1115 Waiver funding options	0.60	\$425.00	\$255.00
Service	01/23/2019	Document review: Email to Tyner Little re LPPF draft bills	0.50	\$425.00	\$212.50
Service	01/23/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Draft LPPF bill, submit to T. Little	1.80	\$425.00	\$765.00
Service	01/28/2019	Document drafting/preparation: LPPF Legal Analysis, submitted to T. Little	4.50	\$425.00	\$1,912.50
Service	01/31/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Share LPPF legal analysis with Paul Townsend	0.30	\$425.00	\$127.50
Service	02/01/2019	Document review: Review, respond to T. Little email from J. Hipp	0.50	\$425.00	\$212.50
Service	02/11/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Prepare Nueces County Omnibus Draft	4.50	\$425.00	\$1,912.50

Service	02/12/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Email Paul Townsend re meeting on LPPF		\$425.00	\$85.00
Service	02/13/2019	Telephone call: LPPF Workshop Meeting	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
Service	02/15/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Consolidate LPPF draft comments		\$425.00	\$1,105.00
Service	02/18/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Email to Lance Ramsay (Gjersett & Lorenz) re LPPF bill draft		\$425.00	\$255.00
Service	02/19/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Prepare LPPF bill crosswalk document		\$425.00	\$1,487.50
Service	02/19/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Email - Gary Eiland re LPPF draft comments	0.30	\$425.00	\$127.50
Service	02/20/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Share LPPF bill revisions with Nueces County group		\$425.00	\$552.50
Service	02/22/2019	Document review: Email from B. Hinojosa-Persohn, Nueces Co. Asst. Co. Atty re engagement	0.80	\$425.00	\$340.00
Service	02/24/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Publish LPPF draft web page (https://nueces-co-lppf.site44.com/), invite comments	3.60	\$425.00	\$1,530.00
Service	02/25/2019	Document review: Review NCHD comments to omnibus LPPF draft	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
Service	02/25/2019	A109 Appear for/attend: Attend Nueces County Com'rs Ct. Meeting		\$425.00	\$850.00
Service	02/26/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Email to T. Little re LPPF bill caption	0.20	\$425.00	\$85.00
Service	03/25/2019	Document drafting/preparation: Draft stakeholder letter for J. Canales	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
Service	05/17/2019	Document review: Review, compare CSSB2315 with SB2315	1.80	\$425.00	\$765.00

Total \$14,407.50

# **Detailed Statement of Account**

### **Current Invoice**

Invoice Number	Due On	Amount Due	Payments Received	Balance Due
80	06/04/2020	\$14,407.50	\$0.00	\$14,407.50

Outstanding Balance \$14,407.50

Total Amount Outstanding \$14,407.50

Please make all amounts payable to: The Law Offices of Steve Aragón, a Professional Corporation Please pay within 30 days.